

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Corrections and Juvenile Justice** recommends **HB 2104** be amended on page 3, in line 6, by striking all following "(16)(a)"; in line 7, by striking all before ",such" and inserting "information limited to whether a person is a current patient of any treatment facility"; also in line 7, by striking "patient" and inserting "person"; in line 9, by striking "individual" and inserting "person"; in line 11, by striking "individual" and inserting "person"; in line 15, by striking "individual" and inserting "person"; on line 31 by striking "(b)" and inserting "(c)"; and the bill be passed as amended.

_____Chairperson